D
D1
P P
H
1
H
3H
2H

Can hold on external/
internal form.
★Key Point
Technical Information
・Part locating repeatability: ±0.03
・Jaw locating repeatability: ±0.02
Note
Do not tighten the cam cylinder without the workpiece set to prevent
damage and deformation. Tightening with the torque beyond the
allowable screw torque will lower the durability of the jaw.
Part Number D H
(±0.01)
D1
(ɡ6) H1 M H2 Dp P
(±0.02) W H3 M1
CP125-06501   65 35 28 12 M  6 27   42 22
  8
12 M  8×1.25
CP125-09001   90 40 42 14 M  8 30   60 30 14
M10×1.5
CP125-12001 120 45 55 18 M10 33   80 43
10
16
CP125-16001 160 50 63 24 M12 36 110 60 18 M12×1.75
Part Number
Allowable
Screw
Torque(N・m)

CP125-16001 7.1
Proper Jaws
For External Form Holding For Internal Form Holding
Part Number Clamping
Force(kN)
Allowable
Compression Dia. Part Number Clamping
Force(kN)
Allowable
Expansion Dia.
CP126-06501   4.5
φ0.6
CP127-06501   4.5
φ0.6CP126-09001   7.0 CP127-09001   7.0
CP126-12001 10.0 CP127-12001 10.0
CP126-16001 12.0 CP127-16001
Note: Jaw is not included.
JAW FOR EXTERNAL FORM HOLDING
Note: CP125 does not include the jaw. FORM HOLDING CLAMP
JAW FOR INTERNAL FORM HOLDING